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Tariff Notice No. 1978/129— Application for Exclusion from Determination

Norice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

l Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods 1
No. Item | Ref.
Normal i Pref.
H.O. 49078 | 39.02.035 | P.T.F.E. extruded and moulded rods and sticks (filled and unfilled), 25* DC 20*

used in a wide variety of industrial applications
Norte: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.039

*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 10 August 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1978.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Amount of
Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender
Acc%pted
Construction of a subway at Upper Hutt .. .. .. Commercial Concrete Ltd., 50 Ludlam 216,141.00
Crescent, Lower -Hutt

Construction of the Dunedin Road Services Staff amenities .. Isasc Bgi}ders Ltd., P.O. Box 2112, South 39,991.00
unedin

Renewal of Bridge No. 62 Main North Line .. .. .. John C. Smith Ltd., 56 Percival Street, 80,787.00
Rangiora

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.
(10/2100/9)

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 288

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATIONS
Rates of Duty
Tariff Part Effective
Port Item Goods II |List
No. Normal Pref. Ref. |No.
From To
H.O. | 39.02.145 | Film and sheet of a thickness up to and including 250 30 DC 25
Deter’'n micrometres:
EXCLUDING:
(23) Styrosheet .. .. .. .. 288{ 1/7/78
H.O. | 84.45.001 | Metalworking guillotines and shears: .. .. .. 40 25 ..
Deter’'n EXCLUDING:
(3) Types with a cut of 105 mm or less .. .. 288 1/7/78

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1978.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



